
Term. The Term of the Agreement is extended through May 1, 2021.3.

4.

1

This SECOND AMENDMENT (“Amendment”) to the Services Agreement (“Agreement”) 
between the City of Indianapolis, by and through its Office of Public Health and Safety (“City”) 
and Child Advocates, Inc. (“Contractor”) is made pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth 
below.

SECOND AMENDMENT
To Services Agreement

Notwithstanding any other provision in this Agreement or Attachment A, 
Contractor’s total compensation for services performed under this Agreement shall 
not exceed eight million, seven hundred ninety-five thousand, five hundred 
twenty-five dollars ($8,795,525).

Effect of Amendment. Except as amended herein, all the terms of the Agreement 
shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be limited, revised, or modified hereby.

1. The parties agree that Contractor will perform services pursuant to the Agreement 
for an extended term through and including April 30, 2021. Contractor will continue to cooperate 
with the ongoing contract review process as required by the terms of the Agreement during this 
extended term.

2. Compensation. Paragraph 4.03 of fhe Agreement, as previously amended by the 
First Amendment, is stricken in its entirety and replaced by the following text:



CONTRACTOR

1/27/2021By: Date:

CINDY BOOTHPrinted:

CEOTitle:

Company: CHILD ADVOCATES INC

AGENCY/DEPARTMENT

IM 6*By: Date: 2/18/2021

Printed: Matt Giffin

Title: Interim Director

Agency/Department: OFFICE OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY

APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDING

By: Date: 02/18/21

Printed: Ken Clark

Title: Controller

Agency/Department: OFFICE OF FINANCE AND MANAGEMENT

The parties have, through their duly authorized representatives, entered into this Agreement. 
The parties, having read and understood the foregoing terms of this Agreement, do by their 
respective electronic signatures dated below agree to the terms thereof.



APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

By: Date: 02/18/2021

Printed: Richard McDermott

Title: Deputy Chief Counsel

Agency/Department: OFFICE OF CORPORATION COUNSEL


